Additionally, we have enhanced the value of rural specialty products by infusing them with cultural significance.

Specifically, collaborating with a professional rural cooperative in Wuhu, Anhui Province, we introd uced the “Anhui Tea

Culture” non-profit gift box, incorporating the artistic style of the national intangible cultural heritage “Wuhu Iron Picture”

into its design. Additionally, we showcased the craftsmanship of Huangshan Maofeng tea leaves through hand -drawn comics

in festive gift boxes.

During the Reporting Period, 37 Interactive Entertainment spent RMB 1.0364 million to support the development of

characteristic industries such as tea and ginger in Anhui, Guizhou, Guangdong, and other regions.

Should there be any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this Report, the Chinese version shall prevail.
55

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Number   Percentage (%)
New

issues

Shares as dividend
converted from

profit

Shares as dividend
converted from
capital reserves

Other Subtotal Number   Percentage (%)

1. Restricted shares  582,338,908 26.26%   28,176,902 28,176,902 610,515,810 27.53%

 1.1 Shares held by
the government

 1.2 Shares held by
state-owned
corporations

 1.3 Shares held by
other domestic
investors

582,338,908 26.26%   28,176,902 28,176,902 610,515,810 27.53%

  Including: Shares
held by domestic
corporations

   Shares held
by domestic natural
persons

582,338,908 26.26%   28,176,902 28,176,902 610,515,810 27.53%

 1.4 Shares held by
overseas investors

  Including: Shares
held by overseas
corporations

   Shares
held by overseas
natural persons

2. Un-restricted shares  1,635,525,373 73.74%   -28,176,902 -28,176,902 1,607,348,471 72.47%
2.1 RMB-denominated
common shares

1,635,525,373 73.74%   -28,176,902 -28,176,902 1,607,348,471 72.47%

Should there be any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this Report, the Chinese version shall prevail.
56

 2.2 Domestically
listed foreign shares

 2.3 Overseas listed
foreign shares

 2.4 Others

3. Total shares 2,217,864,281 100.00%   0 0 2,217,864,281 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the shares held by the newly appointed general manager in the Company were locked up according t o applicable laws, regulations and regulatory

documents.

Effects of share changes on the basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share, equity per share attributable to the Company’s common shareholders and other financial

indicators of the prior year and the prior accounting period, respectively:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company implemented share repurchases with its securities account for repurchased shares by the way of centralized bidding. For details of